(FTP) site under the Public Registry link at the NWB Website: 

https://public.nwb-oen.ca/other%20documents/Standardized%20Forms/  

Water Use 

The Applicant did not request any changes to water use.  The quantity of water requested by the 

Applicant is two hundred and ninety-five (295) cubic metres per day.  Fifty (50) cubic metres per 

day is allocated for domestic camp use and two-hundred and forty-five (245) cubic metres of 

water is allocated for drilling, local flooding and related exploration activities.  The Board has 

authorized the Licensee to use a maximum of two hundred and ninety-five (295) cubic metres of 

water per day as per Part C, Item 1 of the Replacement Licence. 

Deposit of Waste 

All requirements pertaining to waste management that were imposed by previous Water Licence 

have been carried forward into the current Licence.

[...]

REPULSE BAY (18) / BACK-HAYES (32) AND GULF OF 

BOOTHIA (34) WATERSHEDS 

Project / Location: COMMITTEE BAY PROJECT/ KITIKMEOT REGION, 

NUNAVUT 

Classification: MINING UNDERTAKING (EXPLORATION) 

Purpose: DIRECT USE OF WATER AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY-FIVE (295) CUBIC 

to Exceed: METRES PER DAY 

Date of Licence Issuance: MAY 23, 2025 

Expiry of Licence: MAY 22, 2035 

This Replacement Licence, issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject 

to the annexed conditions.

[...]

permitted ice airstrip on Sandspit Lake (Hayes Camp) and maintaining the winter trail 

between the Hayes Camp and the Three Bluffs deposit, shall be obtained from sources 

proximal to the drilling targets/ice airstrip/winter trail.  Industrial Water use will not exceed 

two hundred and forty-five (245) cubic metres per day.  The total volume of Water obtained 

for all purposes under this Licence shall not exceed two hundred and ninety-five (295) 

cubic metres per day. 

2. The use of Water from streams or any water bodies not identified in Part C, Item 1, is 

prohibited unless authorized by the Board in writing. 

mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca

3. If the Licensee requires Water in sufficient volume that the source water body may be